
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR 

Samandar Bagb. Near sSP Colege. SinagarNAK)-190001 

Sub: Promotion of Trained Graduate/Post-Graduate Teachers as 

Masters and cancellation of promotion thereof. 

ORDER NO, 2.8S DSEK OF 2023 

/10/2023 DATED 20 

Whereas, vide this office Order No. 267 DSEK of 2023 dated 17-10 

2023, 304 eligible trained graduate/post-graduate teachers on the basis 

of feedback/documents/certificates provided by the respective Chief 

Education Officers have been promoted as Masters, in terms of SRO 375 

of 2010 dated 21-10-2010 with certain terms and conditions; and 

Whereas among others, 09 Teachers have obtained Moalim-e 

Urdu through Jamai Urdu Aligarh, previously declared as equivalent as 

Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) Degree awarded by State Universities of 

Jammu and Kashmir by the Higher Education Department vide Govt. Order 

No. 140/HE of 2017 dated 08-03-2017 have also been promoted as 

Masters; and 

Whereas, after issuance of the said Order, it has been brought into 

the notice of this office that these 09 Teachers have obtained Moalim-e 

Urdu through Jamai Urdu Aligarh officials, who were erroneously been 

included in the said Promotion Order on the grounds that the Higher 

Education Department vide order No. 231 JK(HE) of 2023 dated 

21-08-2023 has withdrawn the aforementioned equivalence order, ab 

initio; and 

Whereas, in addition to above, the Chief Education officer Kulgam 

vide his No. CEo/K/Estt/6156/23 dated 19-10-2023 has communicated 

that Mtr. Shazia Rasool, Teacher GMS Kulgam appearing at S.No. 20 in 

the said Promotion Order has qualified her B.Ed. Degree Course on 31 

05-2023, i.e after the date of conduct of the Divisional Promotion 

committee meeting; viz 24/07/2022; and 

Now, therefore, the Promotion order issued vide this Office Order 

No. 267-DSEK of 2023 dated 17-10-2023 is hereby rescinded so far as it 

pertains to the following 10 officials appearing at the Serial 

No./Annexures of the Order as indicated against each, ab-initio: 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

S.No of the 
promotion 

Order & 
Annexure 

11-A 

Copy to the: 

17-A 

24-A 

36-A 

35-C 

17-F 

20-F 

21-F 

5-G 

14-J 

S. No of the 

Seniority 
List as 

Teacher 

110 

141 

166 

4. Joint Director, 

220 

206 

50 

7. Chief Education Officer, 

65 

68 

No: DSEK/Estt-III/ A|B670 

55 

102 

2. Director SCERT J&K for information. 

District 

Anantnag 

Anantnag 

Anantnag 

Anantnag 

Baramulla 

Kulgam 

Kulgam 

Kulgam 

Kupwara 

Srinagar 

Name of the 
Official 

(Mr/MS) 

Mahbooba Jan 

Masooda Akhter 

Gulzara Akhter 

Ab Rehman Wani 

Perwaiz Ahmad 

Shabir Hussain 
Naik 

Shazia Rasool 

Ryhana Akhter 

Azad Ahmad wani 

ALI MOHD KHAN 

Present Place 
of posting 

Dated: 

3. OSD to Advisor (B) to honble Lieutenant Governor for information. 

MS Kadapora 

HSS Khanabal 

PS Mirgund 
Anantnag 

GHS Dalwach 

GMS Basanth 
Bagh Srinagar 

HSS KB Pora 

MS Naikpora 
Kulgam 

GMS Noubugh 

BHSS Warnow 

Sd/ 
Director 

BHS 
NOWHATTA 

School Education Kashmir 

1. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 
J&K for favour of kind of information. 

(All) School Education Department, for information. 
5. Joint Director Migrant Cell Jammu for information and necessary action. 

/10/2023 

6. Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of School Education Kashmir for information. 
(AIl) for information and necessary action. 

8. IT In-charge DSEK with the request to upload this Order on the official website 
9. Order file/Stock file. 

Personkel ocend 
prectorate of Schokbdåcation 

Kashmir 
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