

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR Samender Bagh. Near SP College, Srinagar (J&K) - 190001

Sub: Promotion of Trained Graduate/Post-Graduate Teachers as Masters and cancellation of promotion thereof.

ORDER NO. 285 DSEK OF 2023 DATED 28 /10/2023

Whereas, vide this office Order No. 267 DSEK of 2023 dated 17-10-2023, **304** eligible trained graduate/post-graduate teachers on the basis of feedback/documents/certificates provided by the respective Chief Education Officers have been promoted as Masters, in terms of SRO 375 of 2010 dated 21-10-2010 with certain terms and conditions; and

Whereas among others, **09 Teachers** have obtained **Moalim-e-Urdu** through Jamai Urdu Aligarh, previously declared as equivalent as Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) Degree awarded by State Universities of Jammu and Kashmir by the Higher Education Department vide Govt. Order No. 140/HE of 2017 dated 08-03-2017 have also been promoted as Masters; and

Whereas, after issuance of the said Order, it has been brought into the notice of this office that these 09 Teachers have obtained **Moalim-e-Urdu** through Jamai Urdu Aligarh officials, who were erroneously been included in the said Promotion Order on the grounds that the Higher Education Department vide order No. 231 JK(HE) of 2023 dated 21-08-2023 has withdrawn the aforementioned equivalence order, abinitio; and

Whereas, in addition to above, the Chief Education officer Kulgam vide his No. CEO/K/Estt/6156/23 dated 19-10-2023 has communicated that **Mtr. Shazia Rasool**, Teacher GMS Kulgam appearing at S.No. 20 in the said Promotion Order has qualified her B.Ed. Degree Course on **31-05-2023**, i.e after the date of conduct of the Divisional Promotion committee meeting; viz 24/07/2022; and

Now, therefore, the Promotion order issued vide this Office Order No. 267-DSEK of 2023 dated 17-10-2023 is hereby rescinded so far as it pertains to the following **10 officials** appearing at the Serial No./Annexures of the Order as indicated against each, ab-initio:-

Joseff

S.No	S.No of the promotion Order & Annexure	S. No of the Seniority List as Teacher	District	Name of the Official (Mr/MS)	Present Place of posting
1	11-A	110	Anantnag	Mahbooba Jan	MS Kadapora
2	17-A	141	Anantnag	Masooda Akhter	HSS Khanabal
3	24-A	166	Anantnag	Gulzara Akhter	PS Mirgund Anantnag
4	36-A	220	Anantnag	Ab Rehman Wani	GHS Dalwach
5	35-C	206	Baramulla	Perwaiz Ahmad	GMS Basanth Bagh Srinagar
6	17-F	50	Kulgam	Shabir Hussain Naik	HSS KB Pora
7	20-F	65	Kulgam	Shazia Rasool	MS Naikpora Kulgam
8	21-F	68	Kulgam	Ryhana Akhter	GMS Noubugh
9	5-G	55	Kupwara	Azad Ahmad wani	BHSS Warnow
10	14-J	102	Srinagar	ALI MOHD KHAN	BHS NOWHATTA

Sd/ Director

School Education Kashmir Dated: >\&/10/2023

No: DSEK/Estt-III/A 3670

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for favour of kind of information.
- 2. Director SCERT J&K for information.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information.
- 4. Joint Director, _____ (All) School Education Department, for information.
- 5. Joint Director Migrant Cell Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of School Education Kashmir for information.
- 7. Chief Education Officer, _____ (All) for information and necessary action.
- 8. IT In-charge DSEK with the request to upload this Order on the official website.
- 9. Order file/Stock file.

Personnel Officer() of

Directorate of School Education

Kashmir